
Verified by:

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 10..26

TITLE: CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO QAP IN THE AMOUNT OF $66,250 TO
CLOSE OUT THE LUCILLE STREET REHABILITATION PROJECT.

Agenda of: August 23, 2010
Originator: Public Works Director

Date: August 11, 2010

Department

Deputy Administrator

Public Works Director

City Clerk

Finance Director

x
x

x
x

Route to:

/
~

REVIEWED BY MAYOR VERNE E. RUPRIGHT: --,;:::::-_/~--_-_/....../r"'f'-::C~7"""Y_~_-_- _
\/

FISCAL IMPACT: [8J yes $66,250 or D no Funds Available [8J yes
Account name/number: Lucille St Rehab/160-4320-432.45-37
Attachments: None

$12,220
$2,000
$18,000
$9,750
$19,500
$4,780

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This contract amendment is for bid items that had quantities
in excess of the engineer's estimate for:

Additional Asphalt
Additional Reconditioning
Additional Storm Drain Manholes
Additional Hydroseeding
Additional Driveway Work
Additional Surveying

Total $66,250

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Authorize Mayor to execute a contract amendment with
QAP in the amount of $66,250 to close out the Lucille Street Rehabilitation Project.

City of Wasilla
Page 1 of 1

AM No. 10-26




